

102905650

ICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Chia-Liang CHUNG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

:

Ching-Sung LIN

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 22-2, Lane 143, Tan-Hsing Street,

Shu-Ling City, Taipei Hsien,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

December 12, 2004

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

December 22, 2004

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

December 12, 2004

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

LON 141

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]**Enclosed**

Authorized to be charged to []

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

December 22, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

12/27/2004 ZJUHAR1 00000066 11018252

8

PATENT

REEL: 016119 FRAME: 0474

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Chung, Chia-	Liang
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter	r referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
	Stroke Adjustment Mechanism
hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application	ation for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith;	
cxecuted on, Se	- '
filed as PCT International Application No.	on,designating
The United States of America;	
Patent number	sue on
WHEREAS Lin China-Suna	
where not office address(es) are No. 22.2	Lane 143, Tan-Hsing Street, Shu-Lin City,
bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s) are desirous of a	equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Taipei
United States;	Hsien, Taiwan,
	R. O. C.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AS	SSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention
and application throughout the United States of America	ca, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applie	cation.
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any including additional documents that may be required to a further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without it communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNEE's, executors, administrators and other legal representation of the prosecution of t	other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and cuments and information concerning the invention that are within a assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may ion, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent 4OR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters NEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for thoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
Assignor: Chung, Chia-Liang 3F, No. 9, Lane 63, Chung-Hsin Street, Hsin-Chuang City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan R. O. C. Assignor:	Dated this 12thday of Dec., 2004 at Taiwan Signature Dated this day of at Signature Dated this day of at
	Constant

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

PATENT

REEL: 016119 FRAME: 0475